Intimidation by Palo Alto Police (Out of Office)

Gerald Engler <Gerald.Engler@doj.ca.gov>
Thu 3/53/2011 12:50 AM

I'll be out of the office from the afterncon of May 3 until Monday, May 9. Please contact
Larry Sullivan if you need assistance in my absence,

C09-02655 City refuses to pay the settlement sum (Out of Office)

Gerald Engler < Gerald.Engler@doj.ca.govs>
@ 5 % >

Fri 9/9/2011 1:40 PM

Tony Ciampi ¥

I'll be out of the office on September 8 & 9. Please contact SDAG Larry Sullivan if you need
assistance in my absence.

Larry.Sullivan@doj.ca.qov



CA Dept of Justice - General Comment or Question

receivedpivauto@doj.ca.gov
Maon 5/92011 3:21 PM
t.ciampi@hotmail.com

**HERE IS A COPY OF YOUR EMAIL TO THE ATTORMNEY GEMERAL AS REQUESTED - DO NOT REPLY
TO THIS EMAIL™™
**Reply messages will be returned as undeliverable™*

Thank you for your email to the Office of Attorney General. Your time in submitting this information is
much appreciated. Your communication now will be reviewed for response by regular mail.

Please remember that by law we cannot represent you on a personal matter and cannot give you
legal advice.

If you need legal assistance, please seek private counsel. Lawyer referral services are available from
the California State Bar at 1-866-442-2529 (toll-free in California) or 415-338-2250 (outside California),
or via the Internet at http://www.calbar.ca.gov.

If you have information about a crime, please report the matter locally to the police department or
sheriff's office.

While we seek to respond timely, there could be delays because of the volume of email received and
we thank you in advance for your patience.

Your email to the Attorney General states:

This is a General comment/inquiry




CA Dept of Justice - General Comment or Question
Your email to the Attorney General states:

This is a General comment/inquiry

Comment Or Question Message: Kamala D. Harris,
California Attorney General:

| left you a voice mail today informing you of my ongoing complaint against the Palo Alto Police
Department and the Santa Clara County District Attorney's Office related to the PAPD's falsification of
audio/video footage and taser gun activation data in order to conceal their unlawful assault of me
and to falsely incriminate me of a crime. | have a federal lawsuit filed in the Morthen District (San Jose
Division) 5:09-cv-02655 LHE.

| have been providing SAAG Gerald Engler much of the evidence that proves my allegations, however
neither he nor the Santa Clara County District Attorney have been willing to hold the culpuble officers
accountable.
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and to falsely incriminate me of a crime. | have a federal lawsuit filed in the Morthen District (San Jose
Division) 5:09-cv-02655 LHK.

| have been providing SAAG Gerald Engler much of the evidence that proves my allegations, however
neither he nor the Santa Clara County District Attorney have been willing to hold the culpuble officers
accountable,

As a result | find it necessary to bring my evidence and my grievances to the public in effort to right
the wrongs and expose the violations of law committed by the PAPD and how no one in the justice
systemn is willing to hold the PAPD accountable.

| have repeatedly requested an opportunity to present my evidence, yet no one wants to look at.
Therefare | have been providing it piecemeal to both Mr. Engler and 5.C. DA Jeff Rosen, yet neither
person is willing to explain the obvious discrepencies in the audio/video footages and taser gun
activation data.

| will be informing the public how the Santa Clara County District Attorney and the California Attorney
Genral's Offices refuse to explain the missing audio/video footage and taser gun activation data in
addition to the editing flaws on the various recordings.

Before | do | wanted to make sure that you know of my complaint and the evidence that | have for you
may not have been made aware of it given that you have only been in office for four months.

Much of the evidence can be found on the court's PACER system as exhibits related to documents:
108, 109, 121, 132, 143 and 133,

Take special notice of document 121 which exposes the fact that the original taser cameras were sent
to Taser International and destroyed prior to my criminal case being dismissed.

i e X
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Before | do | wanted to make sure that you know of my complaint and the evidence that | have for you
may not have been made aware of it given that you have only been in office for four months.

Much of the evidence can be found on the court's PACER systemn as exhibits related to documents:
108, 109, 121, 132, 143 and 133,

Take special notice of document 121 which exposes the fact that the original taser cameras were sent
to Taser International and destroyed prior to my criminal case being dismissed.

Thank you for your any help you provide in enforcing the laws of our state.

Joseph (Tony) Ciampi



Independant Police Auditor Mr. Gennaco do you refuse to look atevidence that would inc...

Gerald Engler <Gerald.Engler@doj.ca.gov>

4
Thu 9/2/2010 11:06 PM 9 © =2
Tony Ciampi ¥
I'll be out of the office from Friday, Sept. 3, through Wednesday, Sept. 8. Larry Sullivan is
Acting SAAG in my absence.



Ciampi/New Videos

Gerald Engler <Gerald.Engler@doj.ca.govs>
kS
Thu 12/31/2009 6:20 PM S © =2

Tony Ciampi @

Mr. Ciampi: Iwant to acknowledge receipt of the latest CDs you mailed to me. Iam continuing to
review all of the materials you have sent. Ihave worked through the materials you sent through about
the middle of October, 2009. Istill need to review the materials you have sent after that date, including
the most recent CDs. Iwill let you knows of my decision as soon as I am able to complete my review.

Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,
Gerald A. Engler
Senior Assistant Attorney General

=>> Tony Ciampi <t.ciampi@hotmail.com=> 12/27/2009 11:14 PM >>>
December 28, 2009

Gerald A. Engler,

Senior Assistant Attorney General
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004
1(415) 703-1361

1 (415) 703-3500
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Gerald A. Engler,

Senior Assistant Attorney General
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004
1(415) 703-1361

1(415) 703-5500

Dear Mr. Engler,

The Palo Alto Police Department sent my attorney some new edited versions of the MAV
videos created on October 12 and 13, 1008 seven months after the first versions were
created.

I mailed you copies of these versions on Thursday, [ expect you to recetve them on

Tuesday or Wednesday at the latest.

You will find that these new videos venify that ediiing has taken place and that the
depicted images corroborate my allegation that Officer Burger first fired his Taser gun at my
face without warning while I was in a completely defenseless position of holding my hands
in the air above my head.

Watermark, no watermark, if a jury 1s ever given the opportunity to view these images,
they will know what vou have known, they will know the truth, that the police covered up an
unlawful assault and battery of me by editing video evidence.

I hope you understand that all I am trying to do is to reveal the truth and protect my
freedom and safety. The more information I provide to more people the safer [ am.
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I hope vou understand that all I am trying to do is to reveal the truth and protect my
freedom and safety. The more information I provide to more people the safer I am.

On Tuesday December &, 2009 at approximately 7:00pm at least possibly two undercover
Palo Alto Police officers were conducting surveillance on me while I was at the University
Ave Starbucks.

On Thursday December 17, 2009 at approximately 9:30 pm I was again at the University
Ave. Starbucks. [ was sitting outside in the patio area alone when two Palo Alto Police
Officers armved and sat down at a table next to me. In about three minutes six more
uniformed Palo Alto Police Officers arrived took the remaining three tables and chairs
literally boxing me in the patio area preventing me access to the exit without having to come
in contact with the officers. The officers remained there for approximately 30 minutes.

On Monday December 21, 2009 there was a Palo Alto Police Patrol Car staked out next to
my vehicle at approximately 8:50pm to 9:30pm.

I honestly believe that the officers who have committed the crimes against me will not
allow me to bring my civil case to trial. One way or another, either directly or indirectly
through others, they will do whatever they need to do to avoid being prosecuted. If yvou think
that too far fetched, Chicago police officer Jerry Finnigan was plotting kall up to four fellow
officers who were going to testify against him until another officer Keith Herrera informed
the FBI of Finnigan’s intentions.

Unless someone in the Justice System steps up to the plate, and has the courage to reveal
the truth these officers will get away with some of the most egregious violations of our State

Ciampi/New Videos
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Unless someone in the Justice System steps up to the plate, and has the courage to reveal
the truth these officers will get away with some of the most egregious violations of our State
Laws, our State and U.S. Constitutions.

Sincerely,

Tony Ciamp1

Joseph (Tony) Ciampi



Ciampi/Looking forward to your decision

Gerald Engler <Gerald.Engler@doj.ca.govs
Fri 10/30/2009 &:15 PM
Tony Ciampi

9 9 =

Mr. Ciampi: Ithank you for your patience while I review your case. Iknow that the delay is frustrating
to you. But please be assured that I have not forgotten about it. T hawve reviewed quite a bit of the
material you sent, but still have much more to look at. Unfortunately, I also have many other cases and
duties to attend to in my capacity as Senior Assistant Attorney General. It is not at all unusual for our
review of criminal matters to take as long as this case has. My regret is in telling you that I thought I
could complete the review much sooner. Iwas wrong, and I apologize.

I am committed to a thorough, fair and unbiased review of your case based on the evidence. You
should expect nothing less. Of course, I can make no representations as to what our ultimate decision
will be. Twill notify you as soon as my review is complete. At this point, I am reluctant to try to give
you a target date since I missed my past estimate so badly. However, ITwill be able to devote some
attention to your case next week.

Sincerely,
Gerald A. Engler
Senior Assistant Attorney General

=== Tony Ciampi <t.ciampi@hotmail.com> 10/25/2009 11:42 PM >>>

October 25, 2009

Gerald A. Engler,

Senior Assistant Attorney General
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004



Ciampi/Looking forward to your decision

=>> Tony Ciampi <t.ciampi@hotmail.com> 10/25/2009 11:42 PM >>>

October 25, 2009

Gerald A Engler,

Senior Assistant Attorney General
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004

Dear Mr. Engler,

I can understand vour skepticism as to my account of the events which occurred
on 3/15/08 and vour reluctance to pursue charges against the officers given the current
falsified video footage.

With that said, the ability to recover the actual video footage exists. If yvou truly
want to know the the truth as to what happened, obtain the original hard drives and recording
dizks from the MAV systems, MAV servers and Taser CAMs and recover the original video
footage.

http:/www. digitalfilerecoverv.com/? gelid=Clgovii7 2Z0CFRZeagodelkCrO

Media Investigator is the best all-in-one file recovery program available today. Some of our competitors have
created many different programs to recover your files € one for images, one for videas, one for hard
drives, one for memery cards, efc.

With Media Investigator, you can recover ANY file type (i.c. JPG, AVI ZIP. M5 Office, Open Office, MP3,
eic) on ANY drive fype (hard drive, USE drive, CD, DVD, flash drive, memory card, eic).

I have to believe that should and once yvou recover and view the original video footage
Ciampi/Looking forward to your decision

drives, one for memory cards, efc.
With Media Investigator, you can recover ANY file type jie. JPG, AVI ZIF MS Office, Open Office, MF3,
eic) on ANY drive ype (hard drive, USE drive, CD, DVD, flash drive, memory card, eic).

I have to believe that should and once vou recover and view the original video footage
wvou will be eager to prosecute the culpable officers for what they did to me.

Another very simple and straight forward means to prove or disprove my allegations is to
download Temores' and Burger's Taser guns to obtain the actual deployment and activation
data. As already proved, the Data Files provided to the DA were falsified. Coupled with
analyzing the watermark on the MAV videos, my allegations shall be proved true.

Sincerely,

Tony Ciampi



Ciampi/Status of Complaint

Gerald Engler <Gerald.Engler@doj.ca.gov>
Wed 7/22/2009 12:23 PM
Tony Ciampi ¥
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Mr. Ciampi: I have reviewed a number of the materials you sent to me, but still have many more to
review. As you will recall when we spoke in June, I mentioned that it would take some time to review
all of the material you have sent. Iam proceeding with the review of your matter as time permits
among the many other matters that are within my responsibility. Based on my current schedule, I hope
to complete my review by the first of September, if not earlier.

Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,
Gerald A. Engler
Senior Assistant Attorney General

=== Tony Ciampi <t.ciampi@hotmail.com> 7/16/2009 12:26 AM >>>
/16/09
Gerald A Engler
Senior Assistant Attorney General
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004

Dear Mr. Engler,

I have not heard from you in regards to my complaint. Could vou inform me what the
status 1s of my complaint and if your office i1s conducting an investigation.



CA Dept of Justice - General Comment or Question

receivedpivauto@doj.ca.gov
o 5 © >

Wed 2/24/2010 4:20 PM

t.ciampi@hotmail.com =

==*HERE IS A COPY OF YOUR EMAIL TO THE ATTORMNEY GEMERAL AS REQUESTED - DO
NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL***
#**Reply messages will be returned as undeliverable®**

Thank you for your email to the Office of Attorney General. Your time in submitting this
information is much appreciated. Your communication now will be reviewed for response
by regular mail.

Please remember that by law we cannot represent you on a personal matter and cannot
give you legal advice.

If you need legal assistance, please seek private counsel. Lawyer referral services are
available from the California State Bar at 1-866-442-2529 (toll-free in California) or
415-538-2250 (outside California), or via the Internet at http://www.calbar.ca.gov.

If you have information about a crime, please report the matter locally to the police
department or sheriff's office.

While we seek to respond timely, there could be delays because of the volume of email



CA Dept of Justice - General Comment or Question

While we seek to respond timely, there could be delays because of the volume of email
received and we thank you in advance for your patience.

Your email to the Attorney General states:
This is a General comment/inguiry
First Name: Joseph (Tony)

Middle Initial: A
Last Name: Ciampi

Comment Or Question Message: | have made several official complaints to Attorney
General Edmund G. Brown Jr. regarding the fact that several members of the Palo Alto
Police Department falsified four audio/video recordings and two Taser gun Data Port Data
Files in order to conceal their fellow officers’ crimes against me and simultaenously



CA Dept of Justice - General Comment or Question

Comment Or Question Message: | have made several official complaints to Attorney
General Edmund G. Brown Jr. regarding the fact that several members of the Palo Alto
Police Department falsified four audio/video recordings and two Taser gun Data Port Data
Files in order to conceal their fellow officers’ crimes against me and simultaenously
wrongfuly incriminate me of a crime.

| have been in communication with Senior Assistant Attorney General Gerald A. Engler for
over eight months reguesting that the Attorney General's office conduct an investigation
and prosecute the culpable officers and Santa Clara County District Attorney Staff of the
following crimes: 118(a); 118.1; 132; 134; 141(b) and 182 (1-5).

| have provided Mr. Engler with dozens of pieces of evidence verifying my allegations.

| have demonstrated that Santa Clara County District Attorney Dolores Carr refuses to hold
the officers accountable because she refuses to investigate the evidence, such as analyzing
the watermark on the MAV videos. | have proven that the crime lab has prepared a
fraudulent analysis of the Taser-CAM videos.

| have made numerous requests to Mr. Engler that the Attorney General's office:
analyze the watermark on the two MAV videos;

obtain the original MAV videos;

obtain the original Taser-CAM videos on MPEG4 files;

download the data ports from the Taser guns;
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Trauauient analysis o1 Tne Taser-LANM VIaeos,

| have made numerous requests to Mr. Engler that the Attorney General's office:
analyze the watermark on the two MAV videos;

obtain the original MAV videos;

obtain the original Taser-CAM videos on MPEG4 files;

download the data ports from the Taser guns;

and to prosecute any and all culpable officers and District Attorney Staff.

After eight months, Mr. Engler still does not answer any of my questions of whether he or
the Attorney General intend to contuct an objective and thorough investigation of my
complaint about the SANTA CLARA COUNTY DISTIRCT ATTORMEY AND THE PALO ALTO
POLICE DEPARTMENT.

I would like an answer one way or another.
Attorney General Edmund G. Brown Jr. are you going to investigate my complaint and hold
the culpable Palo Alto Police Officers and Santa Clara County District Attorney Staff

accountable?

Below is a copy of my latest email to Assistant Attorney General Gerald A. Engler.
Attachments not included.

Joseph (Tony) Cilampi



